r	A/DS81-40	MND	6.22.99	09/331506
FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-)8 - 10 - 1999 6 February 100 - 1999		O 2 2 JUN 1999 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
				FAILNI
		101113023 ATION FORM (OVER SHEET	
515-4163		PATENTS O	NLY	
Submission	missioner of Patents and Trademari 1 Type	Conveyance		ument(s) or copy(ies).
X New		X Assignmen	··	eement
Resubm Docume	ission (Non-Recordation) nt ID#	License	Change of Na	ame
Correction	on of PTO Error	Merger	Other	09 33 506
	ve Document	(F	U.S. Governmen or Use ONLY by U.S. Governmen	nt Agencies)
Conveying	Party(ies)		Departmental File	Secret File
Name (line 1)			onal names of conveying part	ties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 06 16 99
Name (line 2)			·····	
Second Party Name (line 1)	Stefano FORTUNATI	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Execution Date Month Day Year 06 16 99
Name (line 2)				
Receiving F	Party		Mark if additional names of	f receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)		L		If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)			****	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)	Viale Benedetto Brin, 218			States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 2)				(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Terni	Italy	0510	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Ac	State/Count	ry Zip	Code
Name		211	ter for the first Receiving Part	ту опіу.
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)		······		
Address (line 3)		·····	······	
Address (line 4)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Fi	DR OFFICE USE OI	VLY	
gathering the data nee D.C. 20231 and to the	ng for this collection of information is estimated to ave eded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments re Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of I	parding this burden estimate Management and Budget, Par	to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic perwork Reduction Project (0651-0027)	ce, Chief Information Officer, Weshington,
Information Collection	n Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark A Mail documents to be recorded	ssignment Practice. DO NOT d with required cov	SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSI (er sheet(s) information to	GNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.
	Commissioner of Patents and Tra	demarks, Box Assi	gnments , Washingtop, D	C 20231 ME 0410

ľ

FORM PTO Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 302-8989
Name	James V. Costigan;	Hedman, Gibson & Costigan, P.	C.
Address (line 1)	1185 Avenue of the	Americas, New York, NY 10036	
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance document	# 5
Enter either the Pate	ent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Num Patent Num Patent Num Patent Num Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was PCT PCT	iber(s) iber(s)
Deposit A	f Payment: Enclo Account ayment by deposit account or if add	Deposit Account	0.00 3-1540
attached indicate James V. Co	d Signature est of my knowledge and be d copy is a true copy of the o d herein. ostigan, Reg. No. 25	lief, the foregoing information is true and co priginal document. Charges to deposit accou	mect and any
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

ľ

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office PATENT PATENTS ONLY arty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Try(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Conveying F	Party(ies) Conveying Parties	Mark if a	dditional names of conve	ying parties attache	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Giuseppe ABBRUZZESE	······		······································	
Name (line 2)	······································				Execution Date
Name (line 1)	······				Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	·····	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Execution Date
Name (line 1)					_
Name (line 2)					
Receiving P	Party(ies)			mos of topolying p	
-	I Receiving Party(ies)	l		mes of receiving pa	arties attached
Name (line 1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)				is attached. (Designation
Address (line 2	:)				
Address (line	3) City		State/Country	Zip	Code
Name (line))				
Name (line a	2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)				domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)				,
Address (line 3			State/Country		ip Code
	Number(s) or Patent I			ai numbers attache	ed
			, ,		

t

	515-4163 A		Assignment	assignment of Patent Application			
Date:	Ju	ne 16,	19 99				
Parties :	Assignor : Address :	of Via T	no CICALE' iburtina, 572	Assignor : Addr ess :			
	Assignor : Address :	2) State	ME – ITALY no FORTUNATI no, 16-00040 ARI	Assignor : Address : DEA			
	Assignor : Address :	(Prov. o 3) Giuse	f ROME) ITALY ppe ABBRUZZESE ettevalli, 39/D	Assignor : Address :			
	X Assigner: AddressXX	05026 MO	TECASTRILLI f TERNI) ITALY	Address: Viale Be	SPECIALI TERNI S.p.A. medetto Brin, 218 - 05	100 TERI	
	If the	re are more t	han one Assignor or A	ITALY ssignee, the words "Assi	gnor" and "Assignee" shall inclu	ıde them.	
Identification of patent application assigned :	and entitled	PROCES			nor on June 16, GRAIN ELECTR <u>ICAL</u> STEEL	19 99	
	This patent	application is	called "the Patent Ap	plication".			
Consideration :	Assig	nor has receiv)		valuable consideration fo	r this assignment.	Dollars	
Assignor's statements :	In th tion directly Trademarks Assig	ose countries in Assignee'. or other gove nor states tha	s <i>name.</i> " Where perm ernmental authority to t Assignor has the righ	itted, the Assignor authorissue all patents for the it to grant to Assignce the	ssignee to apply for patents for a prizes the Commissioner of Pa- invention directly to the Assigne e rights which are assigned by the rry out the purpose of this assigned	tents and e.	
Successors :	This or Assignee.	assignment is	binding on all parties	who lawfully succeed to	the rights of or take the place of	Assignor	
Effective date:	The effective	date of this a	ssignment is the date a	t the top of the page.			
Margin headings :	The margin	headings are	for convenience only.				
	Stefa	A	SIGNATURE	CALE '	DATE		
Signature of Assignor:	First	April	Addle Incial	Last Name	June 16, 99		
	Stefa First		Kiddle Initial	RTUNATI	June 16, 99		
	Giuse First	PH A		BRUZZESE Last Name	June 16, 99		
Signature of Assignor :	First	Name	Middle Initial	Last Name	.		
	First	Name	Middle Initial	Last Name	•		
	First	Name	Middle Initial	Last Name	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		
	• Strike italici	zed portions <u>onl</u>	y if foreign rights are not				

r